

Certificate No: **AOSSOOOGM9** 

## APPROVAL OF SERVICE SUPPLIERS

This is to certify that

## **Industrial Inspection and Testing Service**

Dhaka, Bangladesh

is granted acceptance for

Thickness measurements on ships and mobile offshore units, in accordance with Class Programme DNVGL-CP-0484.

Category I: Authorised to do measurements on all types and sizes of ships

This service supplier certificate will be accepted for use with all rule sets published by DNV GL.

This Certificate is valid until 2023-05-25.

Issued at Bangladesh on 2020-05-26



## for **DNV GL**

This document has been digitally signed and will therefore not have handwritten signatures

Hossain, Md Shahid Country Manager

This Certificate may be withdrawn if:

Form code: AOSS 101

- 1. The service provided has been improperly carried out or the results improperly reported.
- 2. The surveyor has found any deficiencies in the accepted operating systems of the service supplier.
- The firm has failed to inform of any major changes having effect on the quality of the service rendered.
   The conditions listed in the certificate are changed and/or are not fulfilled.

Revision: 2020-01



© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.

www.dnvgl.com

Page 1 of 2

LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees ("DNV GL") arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.

Certificate No: AOSS0000GM9

## **Remarks:**

- 1) Each major class job, e.g. main class intermediate/main class renewal (MC.In/MC.R), shall be carried out by at least two qualified operators working together.

  2) The TM reporting should be done via DNVGL approved software program "Pegasus".

  3) For list of approved UTM operators and supervisor, see company's quality manual.

- 4) DNVGL to be notified for any changes to procedures and personnel prior to changes taking effect

Form code: AOSS 101 Revision: 2020-01 Page 2 of 2 www.dnvgl.com